www.BarrFuneralHome.com % 6222 N. Broadway
Phone (773) 743-4034 Chicago, Illinois

Fax (773) 274-6152 FUNERAL HOME LTD. 60660-1903

Owned and Operated By the Same Family Since 1923

General Price List

These prices are effective 1/6/2021, but are subject to change without notice

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you
desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or
other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the
statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

Professional Services

Basic services of Funeral Directorand Staff . . . ... ... ... .. .. ... .. ... ... $2950
This is the charge to each family we serve for our professional expertise in assisting them. Our basic service charge
includes a proportionate share of overhead expenses relative to our facility such as property taxes and insurance,
building maintenance and utility expenses, secretarial and administrative costs, and equipment and inventory
expenses. Also included in this charge is having staff available to respond to initial request for service, 24 hours a
day, 365 days a year; arrangement conference with family or responsible party; preparation and filing of necessary
certificates and permits; assistance with the placement of obituary notices; creation of a personalized Life Tribute web
page on our website; planning of funeral arrangements; and coordination of service with cemetery, crematory, vault
companies and others as required. This non-declinable fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the
total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. (This fee is already included in our charges for direct cremation,
immediate burials, and forwarding or receiving remains.)

EMDalMIng . . ... $ 695
Embalming is the use of chemicals to disinfect a body both internally and externally, which eliminates certain known
health hazards. An embalmer, properly licensed by the state of lllinois, must perform this process. Except in certain
special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral
arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing; shipping a body outside the state of lllinois; or holding the body more
than 72 hours after death. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement that
does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or immediate burial.

Other Preparation of the Body

Dressing, Casketing and Cosmetologyasneeded .. .................cciiuinn.... $ 150
Dressing, Casketing Only . . ... ... it $ 150
Hair Dresser (If Requested; Coloring or Cutting Additional) . . . ....................... $ 95
Additional Embalming Care for Autopsied Case (perhour) ......................... $ 100
Washing and Disinfecting of Unembalmed Remains . . ............................. $ 150
Use of Facilities and Staff
Visitation / Viewing at Funeral Home (One visitation period up to six hours) . . . .......... $ 950
Funeral Ceremony at Funeral Home (One visitation period up to two hours) ............ $675
Memorial Celebration at Funeral Home (Ceremony without the Body Present) ... ....... $ 395
Supervision of Funeral Ceremony at Location Other Than Barr Funeral Home .......... $ 450
Sheltering of Remains Beyond Three Days (perday) ........... ... ... $ 25
Automotive Equipment (Within 30 Mile Radius)
Removal and Transfer of Remains to FuneralHome .. ........... ... .. ... .. ...... $ 545
Hearse and DIiVEr . ... ... ... .. i $ 650
Limousine (seven passengers) and Driver .. ................iiiiiiiieenneenn... $ 650
Flower Carand DIiVEr . . .. ... ... $ 650

Service Vehicle (i.e., van, Suburban, or other vehicle) ............................ $ 395



General Price List

(continued)

Caskets ... .. ... $ 798 to $ 9396

(A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home)

Outer Burial Containers . . . . ... .. . . . . . . . $ 850 to $ 6600

(A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home)

Forwarding Remains to Another FuneralHome . . . . .. .............. $ 3075
This charge includes the removal of remains from place of death, basic services of staff, embalming,
obtaining and filing death certificate, securing necessary permits and authorizations, and local
transportation up to 30 miles. This charge does not include shipping charges, shipping container,
visitation or any viewing, nor funeral rites or ceremonies prior to forwarding of the remains.

Receiving of Remains from Another FuneralHome . . .. ... ... ... ... $ 3075
This charge includes transportation from airport, temporary shelter of remains, basic services of staff, and
transportation of remains to cemetery or crematory. This charge does not include visitation or any
viewing, nor funeral rites or ceremonies prior to final disposition.

Direct Cremation Package . . .. ......... ... ... ... ... ... ... . . . ... $ 3475
The charge for a direct cremation includes removal of remains from place of death, temporary shelter of
remains, basic services of staff, obtaining and filing death certificate, securing necessary permits and
authorizations, local transportation to crematory in a service vehicle; and includes the $150 Medical
Examiner permit, and basic crematory fee. This charge does not include any preparation of the
remains, visitation or any viewing, nor any funeral rites or ceremonies prior to the cremation. Cremation
will take place at our earliest convenience; without the family present; and at a crematory of our choice.
Cremation with the family present is available at an additional cost. If you want to arrange a direct
cremation you do not need to purchase a casket, you can use an alternative container. Alternative
containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with
or without an outside covering). The alternate containers we provide are uncovered fiberboard containers.

Direct cremation with alternate container provided by our funeralhome . .. ............ $ 3475
Direct cremation with container provided by purchaser . ............ ... ... ... ... ... $ 3475
Direct cremation with a casket selected from our funeral home™. . ................ ... $ 3475

(* in addition to the cost of the casket)

Immediate Burial Package . ... .......... ... .. .. ... ... $ 3075

The charge for a direct burial includes removal of remains from place of death, temporary shelter of
remains, basic services of staff, obtaining and filing death certificate, securing necessary permits and
authorizations, and local transportation to cemetery at our earliest convenience, without the family
present. This charge does not include any preparation of the remains, visitation or any viewing, nor
funeral rites or ceremonies prior to, or at the time of, the burial. This charge does not include any
cemetery fees that may be required for burial.

Direct burial with casket provided by purchaser . .............. ... .. ... .......... $ 3075

Direct burial with casket selected from our funeralhome* . . .. ....... ... ... ... ..... $ 3075
(* in addition to the cost of casket)

NOTICE: These disclosures are made in compliance with the requirements for disclosure as set forth by the Federal Trade Commission, service and
merchandise categories have been established according to guidelines set forth by the Federal Trade Commission.



